Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the date the inventor executed the Confirmation of Assignment from 04/07/2009 to 04/01/2009 previously recorded on Reel 022554 Frame 0852. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the inventor executed the document on April 1, 2009.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmation of Assignment from 04/07/2009 to 04/01/2009 previously recorded on Reel 022554 Frame 0852. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the inventor executed

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Ossimitz	04/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infineon Technologies AG
Street Address:	StMartin-Str. 53
City:	Muenchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-81669

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11456985

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-824-3000 Phone:

Email: jwilliams@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica K. Williams Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0571/007305.00025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica K. Williams

Total Attachments: 9

500870812

PATENT REEL: 022745 FRAME: 0243

source=730500025confirmationofassignment#page1.tif source=730500025nor04162009#page1.tif source=730500025nor04162009#page2.tif source=730500025nor04162009#page3.tif source=730500025nor04162009#page4.tif source=730500025nor04162009withcorrection#page1.tif source=730500025nor04162009withcorrection#page2.tif source=730500025nor04162009withcorrection#page3.tif

source=730500025nor04162009withcorrection#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022745 FRAME: 0244

CLIENT REF. FIN 0560/PCT/US ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 007305,00025 U.S. Patent No. 7,501,701

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, <u>Peter Ossimitz</u>, a citizen of Austria, residing at Gilmstr. 58 A, 81377 München, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor,"

am the inventor of a patent application entitled, "REWIRING SUBSTRATE STRIP HAVING A PLURALITY OF SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENT POSITIONS," said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) and for which a U.S. national phase application was filed on July 12, 2006, assigned application serial no. 11/456,985, and issued as U.S. Patent No. 7,501,701.

WHEREAS, <u>Infineon Technologies AG</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany and having its principal place of business at St.-Martin-Str. 53, D-81669 München, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee," desires to acquire full and exclusive interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of exchanged good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, hereby confirm the assignment to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all other foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-identified patent application.

Assignor further agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Full name of individual inventor:	Peter Ossimitz
Inventor's signature;	Koselly Z
Date:	1, 4, 200 8

TO: JESSICA K. WILLIAMS COMPANY: 1100 13TH STREET, NW

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 04/16/2009 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500836490

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Ossmitiz	04/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infineon Technologies AG
Street Address:	StMartin-Str. 53
City:	Muenchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-81669

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11456985

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: jwilliams@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica K. Williams
Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

RECORDED: 05/28/2009

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0571/007305.00025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica K. Williams

Total Attachments: 1

source=730500025confirmationofassignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022745 FRAME: 0246

CH \$40.00 114